Edition : 27th

Date : 29/06/2025

Venue : Roffey Club, Horsham

Last Years Final : (2019) Denise Wills (Surrey) beat Jan Bithell (Sussex) [2020-2024 competition not held]

BRITISH LADIES OPEN 2025

Winner Pauline Withey (Oxon)
Runner-up Anita Blackman (Surrey)
High Break None Recorded
MAIN COMP
Round 1
Group 1
Pos|Player County w L Score Ave PTS
1|Karen Bacchus Surrey 1 0 4,900 2,450 2
2 |Tracy Guy Surrey 0 1 4,020 2,010
Karen Bacchus Surrey 2,070 2,830 4,900 Tracy Guy Surrey 2,180 1,840 4,020
Group 2
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1(Pauline Withey Oxon 2 2 0 12,140 3,035 4
2| Michelle Baden Sussex 1l 0 1l 6,880 3,440 0
3| Teri King Surrey 1l 0 il 3,960 1,980 0
Pauline Withey Oxon 2,720 1,600 4,320 Teri King Surrey 1,960 2,000 3,960
Pauline Withey Oxon 4,960 2,860 7,820 Michelle Baden Sussex 2,220 4,660 6,880
Michelle Baden Sussex NOT PLAYED Teri King Surrey
Group 3
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1(Jenny Florey Oxon 2 2 0 11,210 2,803
2 |Sue Oakley Surrey 2 1 al 10,560 2,640 2
3|Yvonne Taylor Surrey 2 0 2 2,970 743 0
Jenny Florey Oxon 930 2,720 3,650 Yvonne Taylor Surrey 440 90 530
Sue Oakley Surrey 1,140 3,210 4,350 Yvonne Taylor Surrey 900 1,540 2,440
Jenny Florey Oxon 4,880 2,680 7,560 Sue Oakley Surrey 3,980 2,230 6,210
Group 4
Pos|Player County P w L Score Ave PTS
1| Anita Blackman Surrey 2 2 0 12,770 3,193 4
2 |lean Brackenridge Sussex 2 1 al 17,250 4,313 2
3| Melissa Beach Sussex 0 2 7,000 1,750 0
Anita Blackman Surrey 3,860 3,140 7,000 Jean Brackenridge Sussex 2,740 3,340 6,080
Anita Blackman Surrey 2,950 2,820 5,770 Melissa Beach Sussex 880 1,240 2,120
Jean Brackenridge Sussex 2,210 8,960 11,170 Melissa Beach Sussex 3,010 1,870 4,880
Semi Finals
Pauline Withey Oxon 2,810 4,700 7,510 Karen Bacchus Surrey 2,810 1,750 4,560
Anita Blackman Surrey 4,600 5,300 9,900 Jenny Florey Oxon 1,370 890 2,260
Final
Pauline Withey Oxon 6,730 5,130 11,860 Anita Blackman Surrey 2,280 1,750 4,030

RANKING POINTS
Pos Player

1 Pauline Withey
2 Anita Blackman
3 Jenny Florey
4 Karen Bacchus
5 Jean Brackenridge
6 Sue Oakley
7 Michelle Baden
8 Tracy Guy
9 Melissa Beach
10 TeriKing
11 Yvonne Taylor

High Breaks
Ladies
Player

1 None Recorded

County

Oxon

Surrey
Oxon

Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Sussex
Surrey
Surrey

County

(2]
d
o
e+
73

PR R P WWw U o

Round

RP

18.0
14.0
10.0
10.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Break

Win Bonus

Table

Bonus

0.2
0.1

0.2

Total RP

18.2
14.1
10.0
10.0
6.2
6.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Matches Won

OO O0OO0OOR R RLRNWLAL



