

## BRITISH LADIES OPEN 2025

Edition : 27th

Date : 29/06/2025

Venue : Roffey Club, Horsham

Last Years Final : (2019) Denise Willis (Surrey) beat Jan Bithell (Sussex) [2020-2024 competition not held]

Winner Pauline Withey (Oxon)

Runner-up Anita Blackman (Surrey)

High Break None Recorded

### MAIN COMP

#### Round 1

##### Group 1

Pos	Player	County	P	W	L	Score	Ave	PTS
1	Karen Bacchus	Surrey	1	1	0	4,900	2,450	2
2	Tracy Guy	Surrey	1	0	1	4,020	2,010	0

Karen Bacchus Surrey 2,070 2,830 **4,900** v Tracy Guy Surrey 2,180 1,840 **4,020**

##### Group 2

Pos	Player	County	P	W	L	Score	Ave	PTS
1	Pauline Withey	Oxon	2	2	0	12,140	3,035	4
2	Michelle Baden	Sussex	1	0	1	6,880	3,440	0
3	Teri King	Surrey	1	0	1	3,960	1,980	0

Pauline Withey Oxon 2,720 1,600 **4,320** v Teri King Surrey 1,960 2,000 **3,960**

Pauline Withey Oxon 4,960 2,860 **7,820** v Michelle Baden Sussex 2,220 4,660 **6,880**

Michelle Baden Sussex **NOT PLAYED** v Teri King Surrey

##### Group 3

Pos	Player	County	P	W	L	Score	Ave	PTS
1	Jenny Florey	Oxon	2	2	0	11,210	2,803	4
2	Sue Oakley	Surrey	2	1	1	10,560	2,640	2
3	Yvonne Taylor	Surrey	2	0	2	2,970	743	0

Jenny Florey Oxon 930 2,720 **3,650** v Yvonne Taylor Surrey 440 90 **530**

Sue Oakley Surrey 1,140 3,210 **4,350** v Yvonne Taylor Surrey 900 1,540 **2,440**

Jenny Florey Oxon 4,880 2,680 **7,560** v Sue Oakley Surrey 3,980 2,230 **6,210**

##### Group 4

Pos	Player	County	P	W	L	Score	Ave	PTS
1	Anita Blackman	Surrey	2	2	0	12,770	3,193	4
2	Jean Brackenridge	Sussex	2	1	1	17,250	4,313	2
3	Melissa Beach	Sussex	2	0	2	7,000	1,750	0

Anita Blackman Surrey 3,860 3,140 **7,000** v Jean Brackenridge Sussex 2,740 3,340 **6,080**

Anita Blackman Surrey 2,950 2,820 **5,770** v Melissa Beach Sussex 880 1,240 **2,120**

Jean Brackenridge Sussex 2,210 8,960 **11,170** v Melissa Beach Sussex 3,010 1,870 **4,880**

#### Semi Finals

Pauline Withey Oxon 2,810 4,700 **7,510** v Karen Bacchus Surrey 2,810 1,750 **4,560**

Anita Blackman Surrey 4,600 5,300 **9,900** v Jenny Florey Oxon 1,370 890 **2,260**

#### Final

Pauline Withey Oxon 6,730 5,130 **11,860** v Anita Blackman Surrey 2,280 1,750 **4,030**

### RANKING POINTS

Pos	Player	County	GP Pts	RP	Win Bonus	Bonus	Total RP	Matches Won
1	Pauline Withey	Oxon	8	18.0		0.2	18.2	4
2	Anita Blackman	Surrey	5	14.0		0.1	14.1	3
3	Jenny Florey	Oxon	3	10.0			10.0	2
4	Karen Bacchus	Surrey	3	10.0			10.0	1
5	Jean Brackenridge	Sussex	1	6.0		0.2	6.2	1
6	Sue Oakley	Surrey	1	6.0			6.0	1
7	Michelle Baden	Sussex	1	3.0			3.0	0
8	Tracy Guy	Surrey	1	3.0			3.0	0
9	Melissa Beach	Sussex		1.0			1.0	0
10	Teri King	Surrey		1.0			1.0	0
11	Yvonne Taylor	Surrey		1.0			1.0	0

### High Breaks

#### Ladies

Player	County	Round	Break	Table
1	None Recorded			